
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Stanford 284          -4 
2   Arizona State  285          -3 

T3   Michigan 291          +3 
T3   Denver 291          +3 
T3   San Jose State  291          +3 
6   Arizona 292          +4 

T7   Oregon State  293          +5 
T7   Northwestern  293          +5 
T7   Baylor 293          +5 
10   Oregon 294          +6 
11   UCLA 295          +7 
12   New Mexico 297          +9 
13   Washington State  298          +10 
14   Cal Poly  299          +11 
15   California 307          +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Rachel Heck  Stanford  67          -5   
-  2   Linn Grant  Arizona State  68          -4   
-  T3   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  69          -3   
-  T3   Britta Snyder  Baylor  69          -3   
-  T5   Annabel Wilson  UCLA  70          -2   
-  T5   Ashley Kim  Michigan  70          -2   
-  T5   Therese Warner  Arizona  70          -2   
-  T5   YuSang Hou  Arizona  70          -2   
-  T9   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  71          -1   
-  T9   Emilie Paltrinieri  UCLA  71          -1   
-  T9   Angelina Ye  Stanford  71          -1   
-  T9   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  71          -1   
-  T9   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  71          -1   
-  T14   Camille Enright  Denver  72          E   
-  T14   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  72          E   
-  T14   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  72          E   
-  T14   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  72          E   
-  T14   Mary Weinstein  Denver  72          E   
-  T14   Amanda Minni  Oregon State  72          E   
-  T14   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  72          E   
-  T14   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  72          E   
-  T14   Marie Lund-Hansen  Washington State  72          E   
-  T14   Monet Chun  Michigan  72          E   
-  T14   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  72          E   
-  T14   Jane Lu *  Northwestern  72          E   
-  T26   Alyson Bean  Denver  73          +1   
-  T26   Issy Taylor  Oregon State  73          +1   
-  T26   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  73          +1   
-  T26   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  73          +1   
-  T26   Jiye Ham  Washington State  73          +1   
-  T26   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  73          +1   
-  T26   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  73          +1   
-  T26   Amanda Linner *  Arizona State  73          +1   
-  T34   Nicole Schroeder  Oregon State  74          +2   
-  T34   Alexandra Forsterling  Arizona State  74          +2   
-  T34   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  74          +2   
-  T34   Katarina Drocarova  Denver  74          +2   
-  T34   Brooke Seay  Stanford  74          +2   
-  T34   Sophia Trombetta  Michigan  74          +2   
-  T34   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T34   Briana Chacon  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T34   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T34   Alexis Phadungmartvorkul *  Oregon  74          +2   
-  T34   Cristina Ochoa  California  74          +2   

-  T34   Diane Baillieux *  Baylor  74          +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T34   Hannah Karg  Baylor  74          +2   
-  T47   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  75          +3   
-  T47   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  75          +3   
-  T47   Hailey Borja  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T47   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  75          +3   
-  T47   Ashley Lau  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T47   Amy Chu  Washington State  75          +3   
-  T47   Mikaela Schulz *  Michigan  75          +3   
-  T47   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona  75          +3   
-  T55   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  76          +4   
-  T55   Kelly Su  Northwestern  76          +4   
-  T55   Anna Zanusso  Denver  76          +4   
-  T55   Nicole Neale  Cal Poly  76          +4   
-  T55   Jordyn Parr  San Jose State  76          +4   
-  T55   Aline Krauter  Stanford  76          +4   
-  T55   Rebecca Becht *  Stanford  76          +4   
-  T55   Katherine Zhu  California  76          +4   
-  T63   Yuki Yoshihara  UCLA  77          +5   
-  T63   Irene Kim  Northwestern  77          +5   
-  T63   Emma Spitz  UCLA  77          +5   
-  T63   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  77          +5   
-  T63   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  77          +5   
-  T63   Maya Benita *  Arizona  77          +5   
-  T63   Vivian Hou  Arizona  77          +5   
-  T63   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  77          +5   
-  T71   Emily Baumgart  Washington State  78          +6   
-  T71   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  78          +6   
-  T71   Breyana Matthews *  Arizona State  78          +6   
-  T74   Madi Daniel  Cal Poly  79          +7   
-  T74   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  79          +7   
-  T74   Reva Morris  New Mexico  79          +7   
-  T74   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  79          +7   
-  T78   Cameron March  Washington State  80          +8   
-  T78   Serena Chon *  New Mexico  80          +8   
-  T78   Jasmine Lew  California  80          +8   
-  T81   Phoebe Yue  UCLA  81          +9   
-  T81   Jadan Gonzalez  San Jose State  81          +9   
-  T81   Mika Jin  California  81          +9   
-  84   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  83          +11   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Stanford 284 284

1 Rachel Heck (2) 67 67

T9 Angelina Ye (4) 71 71

T14 Sadie Englemann (3) 72 72

T34 Brooke Seay (5) 74 74

T55 Aline Krauter (1) 76 76

2 Arizona State 285 285

2 Linn Grant (1) 68 68

T9 Ashley Menne (4) 71 71

T14 Alessandra Fanali (5) 72 72

T34 Alexandra Forsterling (3) 74 74

T47 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 75 75

T3 Michigan 291 291

T5 Ashley Kim (4) 70 70

T14 Monet Chun (2) 72 72

T34 Sophia Trombetta (5) 74 74

T47 Ashley Lau (1) 75 75

T47 Hailey Borja (3) 75 75

T3 Denver 291 291

T14 Mary Weinstein (2) 72 72

T14 Camille Enright (5) 72 72

T26 Alyson Bean (4) 73 73

T34 Katarina Drocarova (1) 74 74

T55 Anna Zanusso (3) 76 76

T3 San Jose State 291 291

T9 Antonia Malate (2) 71 71

T9 Louisa Carlbom (4) 71 71

T26 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 73 73

T55 Jordyn Parr (3) 76 76

T81 Jadan Gonzalez (5) 81 81

6 Arizona 292 292

T5 YuSang Hou (2) 70 70

T5 Therese Warner (5) 70 70

T47 Gile Bite Starkute (4) 75 75

T63 Vivian Hou (1) 77 77

84 Ya Chun Chang (3) 83 83

T7 Oregon State 293 293

T14 Amanda Minni (2) 72 72

T26 Issy Taylor (3) 73 73

T34 Ellie Slama (1) 74 74

T34 Nicole Schroeder (4) 74 74

T55 Mari Nishiura (5) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 Northwestern 293 293

T3 Kelly Sim (3) 69 69

T26 Brooke Riley (2) 73 73

T47 Jennifer Cai (5) 75 75

T55 Kelly Su (4) 76 76

T63 Irene Kim (1) 77 77

T7 Baylor 293 293

T3 Britta Snyder (3) 69 69

T26 Rosie Belsham (5) 73 73

T34 Hannah Karg (2) 74 74

T63 Elodie Chapelet (1) 77 77

T71 Gurleen Kaur (4) 78 78

10 Oregon 294 294

T14 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (4) 72 72

T34 Hsin-Yu Lu (1) 74 74

T34 Briana Chacon (2) 74 74

T34 Tze-Han Lin (5) 74 74

T74 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 79 79

11 UCLA 295 295

T5 Annabel Wilson (3) 70 70

T9 Emilie Paltrinieri (4) 71 71

T63 Emma Spitz (1) 77 77

T63 Yuki Yoshihara (2) 77 77

T81 Phoebe Yue (5) 81 81

12 New Mexico 297 297

T14 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 72 72

T26 Lauren Lehigh (5) 73 73

T47 Caroline Jansson (2) 75 75

T63 Myah McDonald (4) 77 77

T74 Reva Morris (3) 79 79

13 Washington State 298 298

T14 Marie Lund-Hansen (3) 72 72

T26 Jiye Ham (2) 73 73

T47 Amy Chu (1) 75 75

T71 Emily Baumgart (5) 78 78

T78 Cameron March (4) 80 80

14 Cal Poly 299 299

T14 Caroline Cantlay (2) 72 72

T14 Elizabeth Scholtes (3) 72 72

T55 Nicole Neale (1) 76 76

T74 Vanessa Wang (4) 79 79

T74 Madi Daniel (5) 79 79

15 California 307 307

T34 Cristina Ochoa (4) 74 74

T55 Katherine Zhu (1) 76 76

T63 Tzu-Yi Chang (5) 77 77

T78 Jasmine Lew (2) 80 80

T81 Mika Jin (3) 81 81
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T14 Jane Lu (Northwestern ) 72 72

T26 Amanda Linner (Arizona State ) 73 73

T34 Diane Baillieux (Baylor) 74 74

T34 Alexis Phadungmartvorkul (Oregon) 74 74

T47 Mikaela Schulz (Michigan) 75 75

T55 Rebecca Becht (Stanford) 76 76

T63 Maya Benita (Arizona) 77 77

T71 Breyana Matthews (Arizona State ) 78 78

T78 Serena Chon (New Mexico) 80 80
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Wilson UCLA 2.50 -2 
J. Lu N'western 2.75 -1 
V. Wang Cal Poly 2.75 -1 
N. Neale Cal Poly 2.75 -1 
T. Warner Arizona 2.75 -1 
I. Kim N'western 2.75 -1 
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 2.75 -1 
A. Chu Wash. St. 2.75 -1 
A. Bean Denver 2.75 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.75 -1 
M. Chun Michigan 2.75 -1 
D. Baillieux Baylor 3.00 E 
H. Karg Baylor 3.00 E 
B. Snyder Baylor 3.00 E 
A. Phadungmartvorku Oregon 3.00 E 
T. Lin Oregon 3.00 E 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.00 E 
A. Zanusso Denver 3.00 E 
K. Drocarova Denver 3.00 E 
J. Ham Wash. St. 3.00 E 
A. Krauter Stanford 3.00 E 
B. Seay Stanford 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Carlbom San Jose 3.60 -4 
R. Heck Stanford 3.60 -4 
A. Kim Michigan 3.70 -3 
L. Grant Arizona St 3.70 -3 
A. Malate San Jose 3.80 -2 
B. Snyder Baylor 3.80 -2 
A. Lau Michigan 3.90 -1 
Y. Hou Arizona 3.90 -1 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.00 E 
A. Fanali Arizona St 4.00 E 
G. Starkute Arizona 4.00 E 
T. Warner Arizona 4.00 E 
C. Ochoa Cal 4.00 E 
A. Minni Oregon St. 4.00 E 
E. Slama Oregon St. 4.00 E 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.00 E 
M. Weinstein Denver 4.00 E 
C. Enright Denver 4.00 E 
J. Ham Wash. St. 4.00 E 
I. Taylor Oregon St. 4.10 +1 
S. Trombetta Michigan 4.10 +1 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Sim N'western 3.75 -5 
S. Nielsen Oregon 4.00 -4 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.25 -3 
C. Enright Denver 4.25 -3 
A. Ye Stanford 4.25 -3 
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 4.50 -2 
J. Lu N'western 4.50 -2 
E. Paltrinieri UCLA 4.50 -2 
A. Wilson UCLA 4.50 -2 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.50 -2 
Y. Hou Arizona 4.50 -2 
A. Linner Arizona St 4.50 -2 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.50 -2 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 4.50 -2 
L. Grant Arizona St 4.50 -2 
S. Chon N Mexico 4.50 -2 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.50 -2 
A. Phadungmartvorku Oregon 4.50 -2 
R. Belsham Baylor 4.50 -2 
B. Snyder Baylor 4.75 -1 
D. Baillieux Baylor 4.75 -1 
T. Lin Oregon 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
C. Enright Denver 1
K. Sim N'western 1
A. Wilson UCLA 1
H. Lu Oregon 1

Birdies 
R. Heck Stanford 6
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 5
A. Lau Michigan 5
T. Warner Arizona 5
S. Nielsen Oregon 5
L. Lehigh N Mexico 5
L. Grant Arizona St 5
A. Ye Stanford 5
A. Wilson UCLA 4
E. Paltrinieri UCLA 4
A. Linner Arizona St 4
R. Belsham Baylor 4
B. Chacon Oregon 4
S. Trombetta Michigan 4
K. Sim N'western 4
J. Lu N'western 4
A. Minni Oregon St. 4
A. Bean Denver 4
A. Malate San Jose 4
A. Fanali Arizona St 4
A. Phadungmartvorkul Oregon 4
A. Kim Michigan 4

Pars 
E. Slama Oregon St. 16
B. Snyder Baylor 15
S. Englemann Stanford 14
Y. Hou Arizona 14
K. Su N'western 14
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 14
I. Kim N'western 14
I. Taylor Oregon St. 13
A. Forsterling Arizona St 13
M. Schulz Michigan 13
A. Zanusso Denver 13
A. Krauter Stanford 13
A. Menne Arizona St 13
H. Lu Oregon 12
K. Zhu Cal 12
M. Weinstein Denver 12
M. Lund-Hansen Wash. St. 12
A. Kim Michigan 12
C. Enright Denver 12
B. Riley N'western 12
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 12
T. Lin Oregon 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Papago Golf Club 74.50 84

 

Total Average Scores
Papago Golf Club 74.50 84

 

Papago Golf Course: Papago Golf Club
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530     20 51 9 3 1 

2 4 350     19 57 7   1 

3 4 424     4 43 28 7 2 

4 3 161     11 51 21 1   

5 4 371     12 53 14 5   

6 4 371     9 45 29 1   

7 4 378     11 46 25 2   

8 3 154     9 53 20 2   

9 5 464   4 32 42 5 1   

10 5 525     22 46 14 1 1 

11 3 146     14 54 15 1   

12 4 322     11 53 17 2 1 

13 4 347     7 59 16 1 1 

14 4 360     12 43 25 4   

15 5 508     17 56 10 1   

16 4 398     5 46 32 1   

17 3 210     1 43 36 4   

18 4 407     10 52 21 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 424 +0.54 

17 3 210 +0.51 

16 4 398 +0.35 

6 4 371 +0.26 

14 4 360 +0.25 

7 4 378 +0.21 

13 4 347 +0.18 

8 3 154 +0.18 

12 4 322 +0.17 

18 4 407 +0.15 

5 4 371 +0.14 

4 3 161 +0.14 

11 3 146 +0.04 

1 5 530 -0.02 

10 5 525 -0.04 

15 5 508 -0.06 

2 4 350 -0.11 

9 5 464 -0.39 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20880&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 424 +0.54 

17 3 210 +0.51 

16 4 398 +0.35 

6 4 371 +0.26 

14 4 360 +0.25 

7 4 378 +0.21 

13 4 347 +0.18 

8 3 154 +0.18 

12 4 322 +0.17 

18 4 407 +0.15 

5 4 371 +0.14 

4 3 161 +0.14 

11 3 146 +0.04 

1 5 530 -0.02 

10 5 525 -0.04 

15 5 508 -0.06 

2 4 350 -0.11 

9 5 464 -0.39 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530     20 51 9 3 1 

2 4 350     19 57 7   1 

3 4 424     4 43 28 7 2 

4 3 161     11 51 21 1   

5 4 371     12 53 14 5   

6 4 371     9 45 29 1   

7 4 378     11 46 25 2   

8 3 154     9 53 20 2   

9 5 464   4 32 42 5 1   

10 5 525     22 46 14 1 1 

11 3 146     14 54 15 1   

12 4 322     11 53 17 2 1 

13 4 347     7 59 16 1 1 

14 4 360     12 43 25 4   

15 5 508     17 56 10 1   

16 4 398     5 46 32 1   

17 3 210     1 43 36 4   

18 4 407     10 52 21 1   
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